

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 3rd Court, Calcutta

Present : Sri. Avisek Minj

(JO Code – WB15020)

G.R Case No. 136 of 2023

(CNR. No. WBCS03 000275 2023)

Order dated : 18-05-2026 :-

Today the record is fixed for E/R of W/A of accused namely Rizwan Shamsi.
Accused namely Munir Ahmed.

Ld. Presiding Officer having transferred, Ld. Municipal Magistrate,
2nd Court, Calcutta is in charge, in terms of the direction of Ld. Chief
Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Accused namely Rizwan Shamsi has surrender today.

He is taken into custody.

It reveals from the case record that the accused namely Rizwan Shamsi
absent on last date i,e on 17-04-2026 and as such W/A was issued against him.

Ld. Defense Counsel appearing on behalf of the accused person files
and moves a petition praying for bail on behalf of the said accused person.

Ld. Assistant Public Prosecutor raises formal objection.

Considering the facts and circumstances , accused namely Rizwan Shamsi
be enlarged on interim bail by furnishing bail bond of Rs. **5,000/- (Five
thousand only) with two registered surety** with the condition that the
accused must be positively present on every date.

Municipal Magistrate
3rd Court, Calcutta(I/C)

Later,

The Bail bond is furnished by the registered surety for the accused
person, which are found fit proper and thus accepted.

To 25-06-2026 for appearance of accused persons & copy.

Magistrate
Calcutta(I/C)

Municipal
3rd Court,